
No. F.1 (357)/regular Interview/ Pt-1V/2022 ||44 

|Advertised Vacancies 
UR-NIL 
EWS-07 

An interview was held for the post of Junior Resident (Regular) in SGMH on 
23.1.24 and 24.01.24 In reference to the advertisement issued vide order no 

F.1(357)/regular Interview/Pt-IV/2022/513-515 dated 15.01.2024 a interview for 
recruitment of Junior Residents (on Regular basis) was conducted on 23.01.24 and 
24.04.24 from 10:00 am onwards for the following vacancies: 

OBC-18 
SC-10 
ST-05 

Rank 
Obtained. 

Selection List (of Fresh Candidates): 

1 

2 

3 

5 

SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
MANGOLPURI: DELHI 1 10 O83 

6 

7 

E-mail: mssgmh@rediffmail.com, admsgmh@gmail.com 

9 

a) List of UR Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Adhoc Basis 

10 

Name of the Candidate 

Sufiyan 

Bhadresh Kalal 

Umul Baneen Kher 

GoVT.OF NCT OF DELHI 

Deepak Kumar 

Vishal Bhardwaj 

Manpreet Kaur 

Shanky Bansal 

Sakshi Sehrawat 

Neeraj Yadav 

Prashant Nehra 

Candidates available after selection 
UR-10 
EWS-03 
OBC-04 
SC-07 
ST-03 

Date of Birth 

01.08.96 

12.12.96 

07.06.97 

25.07.97 

23.02.98 

Dated: 

26.11.95 

25.02.99 

28.12.98 

15.10.2000 

25.06.95 



) 

b) List of OBC Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Reqular Basis 

Rank 

Obtained. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Rank 

Obtained. 

1 

2 

3 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

2 

c) List of EWS candidate selected against EWS seat on Reqular Basis 

3 

4 

5 

Name of the Candidate 

6 

7 

Ritika 

Sachin Kumar 

Vishal 

Aishwarya Gahlot 

Name of the Candidate 

Ajit Kumar 

Nitika Thakur 

Jitender Singh 

d) List of SC Category candidate selected against SC seat on Reqular Basis 

Name of the Candidate 

Subi Singh 

Taruna 

Akash Sinha 

Nishant Verma 

Harilal.R.S 

Date of Birth 

Kamal Singh 

10.12.99 

Nitesh Kumar Jaluthriya 

20.09.97 

10.01.97 

19.06.98 

Date of Birth 

10.08.97 

01.11.98 

09.12.98 

Date of Birth 

09.11.97 

24.04.97 

24.1197 

10.07.95 

03.11.94 

16.01.98 

15.09.98 



e) List of ST Category candidate selected against ST seat on Reqular Basis 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

2 

3 

Name of the Candidate 

Anjali Meena 

Khushbu Meena 

Manoj Kumar Meena 

Date of Birth 

22.08.98 

10.03.96 

30.06.94 

The Appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the 
verification of relevant documents. 
Separate offer of Appointment will be issued to the candidates. 

All the selected candidates are directed to report in Room No 401 at 10:00 
AM on for further Recruitment process. 

(Drs.kkaakraan) 
Medical Superintendent 
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