

### GOVT . OF NCT OF DELHI SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

MANGOLPURI: DELHI 110 083



E-mail: mssgmh@rediffmail.com, admsgmh@gmail.com

Dated: 29/01/24

No. F.1 (357)/regular Interview/ Pt-IV/2022 1171

An interview was held for the post of Junior Resident (Regular) in SGMH on 23.1.24 and 24.01.24 In reference to the advertisement issued vide order no F.1(357)/regular Interview/Pt-IV/2022/513-515 dated 15.01.2024 a interview for recruitment of Junior Residents (on Regular basis) was conducted on 23.01.24 and 24.04.24 from 10:00 am onwards for the following vacancies:-

Advertised Vacancies	Candidates available after selection
UR-NIL	UR-10
EWS-07	EWS-03
OBC-18	OBC-04
SC-10	SC-07
ST-05	ST-03

### **Selection List (of Fresh Candidates):**

## a) List of UR Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Adhoc Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Sufiyan	01.08.96
2	Bhadresh Kalal	12.12.96
3	Umul Baneen Kher	07.06.97
4	Deepak Kumar	25.07.97
5	Vishal Bhardwaj	23.02.98
6	Manpreet Kaur	26.11.95
7	Shanky Bansal	25.02.99
8	Sakshi Sehrawat	28.12.98
9	Neeraj Yadav	15.10.2000
10	Prashant Nehra	25.06.95
		The state of the s

# b) List of OBC Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Regular Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Ritika	10.12.99
2	Sachin Kumar	20.09.97
3	Vishal	10.01.97
4	Aishwarya Gahlot	19.06.98

### c) List of EWS candidate selected against EWS seat on Regular Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Ajit Kumar	10.08.97
2	Nitika Thakur	01.11.98
3	Jitender Singh	09.12.98

d) List of SC Category candidate selected against SC seat on Regular Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Subi Singh	09.11.97
2	Taruna	24.04.97
3	Akash Sinha	24.1197
4	Nishant Verma	10.07.95
5	Harilal.R.S	03.11.94
6	Kamal Singh	16.01.98
7	Nitesh Kumar Jaluthriya	15.09.98

## e) List of ST Category candidate selected against ST seat on Regular Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Anjali Meena	22.08.98
2	Khushbu Meena	10.03.96
3	Manoj Kumar Meena	30.06.94

- The Appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the verification of relevant documents.
- Separate offer of Appointment will be issued to the candidates .
- All the selected candidates are directed to report in Room No 401 at 10:00
  AM on ...... for further Recruitment process.

(Dr.S.K.Kaakraan) Medical Superintendent